1
Visit our website at emerson.com
Availability, design and specifications are subject to change without notice. All rights reserved.
•	 The 088 Series solenoid valves are designed for use with air and
inert gases, and can also be used to pilot other valves or cylinders
•	 Compact architecture and low power consumption of max. 1.3 W
make them ideal for portable medical devices
•	 Meets all relevant CE directives, and is RoHS compliant

088 ASCO™ MINIATURE SOLENOID VALVES
GENERAL SERVICE VALVES, MINIATURE SOLENOID
How To Order
	 R	 088	 A	 0	 A1	 X1	 V00	 F1
Fluid Connection Type
R = Pad Mount
Voltage
F1 = 24 VDC
F3 = 12 VDC
Product Series
088 = 088 Series
Sealing Material
V00 = FKM
Revision
A = Initial Release
Electrical Connection Type
X1 = Horizontal connector with LED
X2 = Lead wires 300mm
X3 = Vertical connector with LED
X4 = Horizontal connector
X5 = Vertical connector
X6 = PCB connector pins
X7 = PCB connector pins with LED
X8 = �Lead wires 100mm +
Molex 51065-0200
Option
0 = 0
Valve Type and pneumatic connection
A1 = 3/2 NC, 0.8mm (0.031 in), 1.3W, STD
A2 = 3/2 NO, 0.7mm (0.028 in), 1.3W, STD
A3 = 3/2 NC, 0.5mm (0.02 in), 0.6W, STD
B1 = 3/2 NC, 0.7mm (0.028 in), 1.3W, ISO
B2 = 3/2 NO, 0.7mm (0.028 in), 1.3W, ISO
B3 = 3/2 NC, 0.5mm (0.02 in), 0.8W, ISO
01
06
7G
B-
20
20
-R
02
6.6
(0.26)
10 (0.39)
5.9 (0.
23
)
13 (0.51)
13.5 (0.53)
18 (0.71)  L=xx
Ø1
.8
(0
.0
7)
27
.2
 (1
.0
7)
22.8 (0.90)
14
 (0
.5
5)
21.1 (0.83)
6
(0.24)